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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

#61 

#10 

#49 

#11 

#314 

#88 

#1 

#96 

#68 

#3 

#48 

#23 

#30 

#390 

#90 

#17 

# 

#57 

#71 

#87 

#114 

#7 

#02 

#26 

#43 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

3 

4 

8 

2 

2 

5 

1 

3 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRGX 

HRG1 

HRG2 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG2 

HRG5 

HRGX 

HRG1 

HRG2 

HRG4 

Name 

Jack Bush 

Mayo Smith 

Chris Homer 

Jim Glass 

Jake Clapp 

Joseph Riolo 

Michael Dube 

Mark Lydell 

Scott Stickle 

Peter McCarthy 

Thomas Walko 

Olga Reindlova 

Paul Paparella 

Jim Messenger 

Robert Mirabile 

David Reid 

Nuno Ferreira 

Gary Arnold 

Philip Gott 

Mike Harmuth 

Tony Hess 

Jon Einhorn 

Best Tm 

1:00.144 

1:03.489 

1:03.493 

1:03.706 

1:04.017 

1:04.067 

1:04.080 

1:04.309 

1:04.845 

1:06.437 

1:07.156 

1:07.263 

1:08.351 

1:09.284 

1:09.792 

1:10.320 

1:10.786 

1:11.396 

1:11.716 

1:12.099 

1:12.868 

1:13.865 

1:13.968 

1:14.993 

1:16.266 

Best Speed 

91.580 

86.755 

86.750 

86.460 

86.040 

85.972 

85.955 

85.649 

84.941 

82.906 

82.018 

81.888 

80.584 

79.499 

78.920 

78.328 

77.812 

77.147 

76.803 

76.395 

75.589 

74.568 

74.465 

73.447 

72.221 

In Lap 

10 

11 

10 

11 

7 

8 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

7 

12 

9 

5 

11 

4 

7 

8 

10 

11 

10 

3 

8 

5 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green 

Porsche 911/White 

Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

Chevrolet Corvette /Red 

Datsun 240 Z/Blue 

Chevrolet Corvette /Gold/Gray 

Chevrolet Camaro/Red 

MG MG-B/Yellow 

Jaguar XK-E/White 

Austin Healy Sprite/Green 

Lotus Elan/Green 

Porsche 911/Green/Purple 

BMW 2002tii/Blue 

Jaguar XK-E/Silver 

Ford Cobra/ 

Austin   Cooper S/Blue/White 

Fiat 124/Yellow 

Ford Mustang/Blue 

Triumph  TR-4A/Red 

Triumph  Spitfire/Red 

MG MG B/Blue/Silver 

Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black 

BMW 2002/green 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 10:17:28 AM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Practice 1 

Practice started at 10:01:21 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 10:00 AM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

#75 

#61 

#1 

#10 

#314 

#96 

#49 

#68 

#80 

#11 

#128 

#48 

#3 

#390 

#30 

#90 

#9 

#23 

#87 

#97 

#17 

#71 

#26 

#43 

#57 

#114 

#7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

4 

7 

1 

8 

5 

9 

3 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

Class 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRGX 

HRG2 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG4 

HRG2 

HRGX 

HRG1 

Name 

Jim Scott 

Jack Bush 

Joseph Riolo 

Mayo Smith 

WHO ARE YOU 

WHO ARE YOU 

Chris Homer 

Michael Dube 

Frank Grimaldi 

Jim Glass 

Dana Parker 

Scott Stickle 

Mark Lydell 

Olga Reindlova 

Thomas Walko 

Paul Paparella 

John DeSantis 

Peter McCarthy 

Gary Arnold 

Theodore Goneos 

Jim Messenger 

Nuno Ferreira 

Jon Einhorn 

WHO ARE YOU? 

David Reid 

Philip Gott 

Mike Harmuth 

Best Tm 

1:00.096 

1:01.208 

1:01.616 

1:01.664 

1:01.693 

1:01.919 

1:03.013 

1:03.044 

1:03.135 

1:03.325 

1:03.326 

1:05.079 

1:05.105 

1:05.233 

1:05.720 

1:06.666 

1:06.811 

1:06.986 

1:07.187 

1:08.572 

1:09.190 

1:09.847 

1:10.063 

1:11.623 

1:12.151 

1:13.262 

1:14.432 

Best Speed 

91.653 

89.988 

89.392 

89.323 

89.281 

88.955 

87.411 

87.368 

87.242 

86.980 

86.978 

84.636 

84.602 

84.436 

83.810 

82.621 

82.442 

82.226 

81.980 

80.324 

79.607 

78.858 

78.615 

76.903 

76.340 

75.182 

74.000 

In Lap 

5 

10 

6 

6 

8 

4 

6 

10 

3 

8 

19 

9 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

14 

7 

8 

12 

4 

8 

5 

3 

8 

10 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911  RS/White 

Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green 

Chevrolet Corvette /Gold/Gray 

Porsche 911/White 

Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

Chevrolet Camaro/Red 

Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow 

Chevrolet Corvette /Red 

Porsche 911 T/Purple 

Jaguar XK-E/White 

MG MG-B/Yellow 

Porsche 911/Green/Purple 

Lotus Elan/Green 

BMW 2002tii/Blue 

Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

Austin Healy Sprite/Green 

Ford Mustang/Blue 

Porsche 911/White 

Jaguar XK-E/Silver 

Fiat 124/Yellow 

Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black 

BMW 2002/green 

Austin   Cooper S/Blue/White 

Triumph  TR-4A/Red 

Triumph  Spitfire/Red 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 2:11:56 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:21:42 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 01:20 PM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

28 

No. 

#14 

PIC 

10 

Class 

HRG5 

Name 

WHO ARE YOU? 

Best Tm 

1:16.602 

Best Speed 

71.904 

In Lap 

13 

Make-Model 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 2:11:56 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:21:42 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 01:20 PM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 

#61 
#75 
#10 
#49 
#80 
#11 

#128 
#3 

#68 
#390 
#48 
#23 
#08 
#30 
#9 

#90 
#97 
#87 
#17 
#43 
#71 
#02 
#7 

#114 
#14 
#1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
5 
3 
1 
1 
6 
2 
7 
4 
5 
8 
9 
6 
3 
4 
2 
2 

10 
11 

Name 

Jack Bush 
Jim Scott 
Mayo Smith 
Chris Homer 
Frank Grimaldi 
Jim Glass 
Dana Parker 
Mark Lydell 
Michael Dube 
Olga Reindlova 
Scott Stickle 
Peter McCarthy 
Robert Mirabile 
Thomas Walko 
John DeSantis 
Paul Paparella 
Theodore Goneos 
Gary Arnold 
Jim Messenger 
WHO ARE YOU? 
Nuno Ferreira 
Tony Hess 
Mike Harmuth 
Philip Gott 
WHO ARE YOU? 
Joseph Riolo 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Diff 

0.234 

38.829 

43.043 

47.739 

48.692 

56.596 

58.022 

59.094 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

13 Laps 

Total Tm 
13:17.414 

13:17.648 

13:56.243 

14:00.457 

14:05.153 

14:06.106 

14:14.010 

14:15.436 

14:16.508 

13:39.339 

13:48.014 

13:49.003 

13:49.652 

13:51.224 

13:51.406 

13:54.924 

14:05.118 

14:11.081 

14:22.424 

14:24.222 

14:25.760 

14:09.997 

14:13.089 

14:21.729 

14:22.678 

3.563 

Best Tm 
59.761 
59.767 

1:02.869 
1:02.282 
1:02.636 
1:03.084 
1:03.884 
1:03.934 
1:02.920 
1:05.208 
1:05.294 
1:06.338 
1:05.458 
1:06.783 
1:05.754 
1:06.619 
1:07.386 
1:08.020 
1:08.736 
1:09.236 
1:09.766 
1:13.515 
1:15.102 
1:15.227 
1:13.686 

Make-Model 
Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green 
Porsche 911  RS/White 
Porsche 911/White 
Chevrolet Corvette/Red 
Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow 
Chevrolet Corvette /Red 
Porsche 911 T/Purple 
MG MG-B/Yellow 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Porsche 911/Green/Purple 
Jaguar XK-E/White 
Austin Healy Sprite/Green 
Ford Cobra/ 
Lotus Elan/Green 
Ford Mustang/Burgundy 
BMW 2002tii/Blue 
Porsche 911/White 
Ford Mustang/Blue 
Jaguar XK-E/Silver 
BMW 2002/green 
Fiat 124/Yellow 
MG MG B/Blue/Silver 
Triumph  Spitfire/Red 
Triumph  TR-4A/Red 

Chevrolet Corvette /Gold/Gray 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2016 4:55:47 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.234 

Avg. Speed 
89.795 

Best Lap Tm 
59.761 

Best Speed 
92.167 

Best Lap by 
#61 - Jack Bush 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Gridded Run 1 

Race started at 16:40:50 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 04:50 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

#61 
#75 

#310 
#80 
#11 
#10 
#1 

#128 
#49 
#88 
#68 
#3 
#9 

#23 
#390 
#30 
#48 
#17 
#97 
#87 
#26 
#71 
#43 
#98 
#6 

#02 
#7 

#14 
#114 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
4 
6 
1 
7 
1 
5 
2 
8 
9 
6 

10 
2 
3 
7 
2 
1 
4 
3 

11 
1 

Class 

HRG5 
HRG4 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG2 
HRG5 
HRG1 
HRG3 
HRG2 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG3 
HRG5 
HRG4 
HRG2 
HRG3 
HRG1 

HRG2 
HRG1 
HRG5 
HRGX 

Name 

Jack Bush 
Jim Scott 
David Hutchings 
Frank Grimaldi 
Jim Glass 
Mayo Smith 
Joseph Riolo 
Dana Parker 
Chris Homer 
Jake Clapp 
Michael Dube 
Mark Lydell 
John DeSantis 
Peter McCarthy 
Olga Reindlova 
Thomas Walko 
Scott Stickle 
Jim Messenger 
Theodore Goneos 
Gary Arnold 
Jon Einhorn 
Nuno Ferreira 
Hal Jones 
Jorge Santos 

Tony Hess 
Mike Harmuth 
Don Wells 
Philip Gott 

Best Tm 
59.920 

1:00.367 
1:01.471 
1:02.308 
1:02.743 
1:03.342 
1:03.573 
1:03.642 
1:03.747 
1:04.336 
1:04.345 
1:05.377 
1:06.316 
1:06.368 
1:06.654 
1:06.923 
1:07.129 
1:07.458 
1:07.653 
1:08.315 
1:08.435 
1:09.584 
1:09.885 
1:10.148 
1:10.734 
1:12.236 
1:14.833 
1:14.835 
1:16.475 

Best Speed 

91.923 
91.242 
89.603 
88.400 
87.787 
86.957 
86.641 
86.547 
86.404 
85.613 
85.601 
84.250 
83.057 
82.992 
82.636 
82.304 
82.051 
81.651 
81.415 
80.627 
80.485 
79.156 
78.815 
78.520 
77.869 
76.250 
73.604 
73.602 
72.024 

In Lap 

7 
8 
9 
8 
9 
2 
2 

15 
6 
3 
7 

10 
10 
5 
5 

13 
3 

14 
13 
8 

11 
7 
6 

12 
9 

12 
11 
12 
4 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green 
Porsche 911  RS/White 
Porsche 911/White 
Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow 
Chevrolet Corvette /Red 
Porsche 911/White 
Chevrolet Corvette /Gold/Gray 
Porsche 911 T/Purple 
Chevrolet Corvette/Red 
Datsun 240 Z/Blue 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
MG MG-B/Yellow 
Ford Mustang/Burgundy 
Austin Healy Sprite/Green 
Porsche 911/Green/Purple 
Lotus Elan/Green 
Jaguar XK-E/White 
Jaguar XK-E/Silver 
Porsche 911/White 
Ford Mustang/Blue 
Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black 
Fiat 124/Yellow 
BMW 2002/green 
Datsum 1200/White 

MG MG B/Blue/Silver 
Triumph  Spitfire/Red 
Shelby Daytona Cobra/Blue 
Triumph  TR-4A/Red 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:55:42 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 10:20:50 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 10:20 AM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 
#61 
#75 

#310 
#1 

#10 
#49 
#80 
#11 
#68 

#128 
#3 

#88 
#48 

#390 
#08 
#30 

#9 
#23 
#90 
#87 
#97 
#17 
#26 
#43 
#71 
#98 

#6 
# 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

1 

4 

7 

5 

8 

2 

9 

1 

6 

10 

7 

11 

2 

8 

3 

2 

1 

12 

Name 

Jack Bush 

Jim Scott 

David Hutchings 

Joseph Riolo 

Mayo Smith 

Chris Homer 

Frank Grimaldi 

Jim Glass 

Michael Dube 

Dana Parker 

Mark Lydell 

Jake Clapp 

Scott Stickle 

Olga Reindlova 

Robert Mirabile 

Thomas Walko 

John DeSantis 

Peter McCarthy 

Paul Paparella 

Gary Arnold 

Theodore Goneos 

Jim Messenger 

Jon Einhorn 

WHO ARE YOU? 

Nuno Ferreira 

Jorge Santos 

Robert Mirabile 

Overall BestTm 

59.761 

59.767 

1:01.471 

1:01.616 

1:01.664 

1:02.282 

1:02.308 

1:02.743 

1:02.920 

1:03.326 

1:03.934 

1:04.067 

1:05.079 

1:05.208 

1:05.458 

1:05.720 

1:05.754 

1:06.338 

1:06.619 

1:07.187 

1:07.386 

1:07.458 

1:08.435 

1:09.236 

1:09.584 

1:10.148 

1:10.734 

1:10.786 

Make-Model 

Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green 

Porsche 911  RS/White 

Porsche 911/White 

Chevrolet Corvette /Gold/Gray 

Porsche 911/White 

Chevrolet Corvette/Red 

Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow 

Chevrolet Corvette /Red 

Chevrolet Camaro/Red 

Porsche 911 T/Purple 

MG MG-B/Yellow 

Datsun 240 Z/Blue 

Jaguar XK-E/White 

Porsche 911/Green/Purple 

Ford Cobra/ 

Lotus Elan/Green 

Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

Austin Healy Sprite/Green 

BMW 2002tii/Blue 

Ford Mustang/Blue 

Porsche 911/White 

Jaguar XK-E/Silver 

Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black 

BMW 2002/green 

Fiat 124/Yellow 

Datsum 1200/White 

Ford Cobra/ 

Member_ID Region Sponsor 

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:56:06 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Saturday 1:50 PM Grid 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 
#57 
#43 
#02 

#114 
#14 

#7 

Class 

HRG2 

HRG2 

HRGX 

HRG5 

HRG1 

PIC 

4 

2 

5 

1 

13 

3 

Name 

David Reid 

Hal Jones 

Tony Hess 

Philip Gott 

WHO ARE YOU? 

Mike Harmuth 

Overall BestTm 

1:11.396 

1:11.623 

1:12.236 

1:12.868 

1:13.686 

1:13.865 

Make-Model 

Austin   Cooper S/Blue/White 

BMW 2002/green 

MG MG B/Blue/Silver 

Triumph  TR-4A/Red 

Triumph  Spitfire/Red 

Member_ID Region Sponsor 

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:56:06 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Saturday 1:50 PM Grid 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

#61 
#10 

#310 
#75 
#68 

#128 
#11 
#88 
#3 

#23 
#97 
#30 
#87 
#90 
#9 

#48 
#98 
#43 
#6 

#17 
#7 

#80 
#14 

#114 
#1 

#49 
#08 
#02 
#71 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
4 
6 
5 
6 
2 
7 
1 
7 
3 
8 
9 
1 

10 
11 
12 

3 
4 

Name 

Jack Bush 
Mayo Smith 
David Hutchings 
Jim Scott 
Michael Dube 
Dana Parker 
Jim Glass 
Jake Clapp 
Mark Lydell 
Peter McCarthy 
Theodore Goneos 
Thomas Walko 
Gary Arnold 
Paul Paparella 
John DeSantis 
Scott Stickle 
Jorge Santos 
Hal Jones 
Chuck Lampe 
Jim Messenger 
Mike Harmuth 
Frank Grimaldi 
Don Wells 
Philip Gott 
Joseph Riolo 
Chris Homer 
Robert Mirabile 
Tony Hess 
Nuno Ferreira 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 

9 
6 
4 
4 
1 

Diff 

12.786 

15.263 

26.979 

27.373 

36.204 

26.672 

37.737 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:06.857 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

9 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

14 Laps 

Best Tm 
59.720 

1:01.510 
1:01.497 

59.623 
1:01.643 
1:03.985 
1:02.509 
1:03.046 
1:05.641 
1:07.299 
1:07.656 
1:07.341 
1:07.368 
1:07.524 
1:06.529 
1:05.620 
1:07.579 
1:08.647 
1:11.857 
1:08.823 
1:14.189 
1:00.843 
1:14.005 
1:17.428 
1:05.867 
1:05.992 
1:08.668 
1:14.419 
1:14.887 

Make-Model 
Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green 
Porsche 911/White 
Porsche 911/White 
Porsche 911  RS/White 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Porsche 911 T/Purple 
Chevrolet Corvette /Red 
Datsun 240 Z/Blue 
MG MG-B/Yellow 
Austin Healy Sprite/Green 
Porsche 911/White 
Lotus Elan/Green 
Ford Mustang/Blue 
BMW 2002tii/Blue 
Ford Mustang/Burgundy 
Jaguar XK-E/White 
Datsum 1200/White 
BMW 2002/green 
Chevrolet Camaro/Blue 
Jaguar XK-E/Silver 
Triumph  Spitfire/Red 
Chev Camaro/Maroon/Yellow 
Shelby Daytona Cobra/Blue 
Triumph  TR-4A/Red 
Chevrolet Corvette /Gold/Gray 
Chevrolet Corvette/Red 
Ford Cobra/ 
MG MG B/Blue/Silver 
Fiat 124/Yellow 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:56:25 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
12.786 

Avg. Speed 
79.289 

Best Lap Tm 
59.623 

Best Speed 
92.380 

Best Lap by 
#75 - Jim Scott 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Race 1 

Race started at 13:24:10 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 01:20 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

#61 
#10 

#310 
#11 
#68 
#88 

#128 
#75 
#48 
#97 
#90 
#43 
#23 
#98 
#26 
#6 

#14 
#7 

#114 
#9 
#1 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
2 
1 
5 
3 
1 
6 
7 

Name 

Jack Bush 
Mayo Smith 
David Hutchings 
Jim Glass 
Michael Dube 
Jake Clapp 
Dana Parker 
Jim Scott 
Scott Stickle 
Theodore Goneos 
Paul Paparella 
Hal Jones 
Peter McCarthy 
Jorge Santos 
Jon Einhorn 
Chuck Lampe 
Don Wells 
Mike Harmuth 
Philip Gott 
John DeSantis 
Joseph Riolo 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
6 

Diff 

22.668 

23.077 

55.066 

56.271 

57.032 

57.039 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 
59.716 

1:01.873 
1:01.806 
1:03.150 
1:03.288 
1:02.753 
1:03.116 

59.670 
1:06.062 
1:08.578 
1:07.800 
1:07.838 
1:08.416 
1:09.565 
1:09.017 
1:11.261 
1:14.508 
1:15.081 
1:16.583 
1:06.191 
1:08.373 

Make-Model 
Jaguar XK-E/Silver/Green 
Porsche 911/White 
Porsche 911/White 
Chevrolet Corvette /Red 
Chevrolet Camaro/Red 
Datsun 240 Z/Blue 
Porsche 911 T/Purple 
Porsche 911  RS/White 
Jaguar XK-E/White 
Porsche 911/White 
BMW 2002tii/Blue 
BMW 2002/green 
Austin Healy Sprite/Green 
Datsum 1200/White 
Austin Healey 3000/Red/Black 
Chevrolet Camaro/Blue 
Shelby Daytona Cobra/Blue 
Triumph  Spitfire/Red 
Triumph  TR-4A/Red 
Ford Mustang/Burgundy 
Chevrolet Corvette /Gold/Gray 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:56:40 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
22.668 

Avg. Speed 
90.436 

Best Lap Tm 
59.670 

Best Speed 
92.308 

Best Lap by 
#75 - Jim Scott 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP3 - Historic Race Group 

Race 2 

Race started at 15:53:17 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 03:50 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

#159 

#55 

#447 

#84 

#29 

#746 

#645 

#181 

#629 

#298 

#311 

#143 

#928 

#733 

#218 

#116 

#140 

#16 

#607 

#122 

#417 

#608 

#885 

#580 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

2 

12 

13 

14 

15 

3 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Class 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

Name 

David Zavetsky 

Edward Sanson 

Mike Virr 

Herb Wetanson 

Chris Meyers 

W. Chris Towner 

Jeffrey Sienkiewicz 

Anthony Thompson 

Andrew Male 

James Juhas 

Scott Hill 

John Maiuccoro 

Butch O'Connor 

Michael Clifford 

Eric Logan 

Mark Sherman 

Tom Monti 

Richard Brown 

Jackie Amarosa 

Bob Fairbanks 

Richard Waite 

Best Tm 

1:09.389 

1:11.436 

1:13.473 

1:13.625 

1:14.124 

1:14.250 

1:14.783 

1:14.949 

1:15.624 

1:15.845 

1:16.179 

1:16.415 

1:16.449 

1:16.480 

1:16.733 

1:17.562 

1:18.343 

1:18.371 

1:21.724 

1:22.015 

1:24.662 

1:25.330 

1:25.660 

Best Speed 

79.379 

77.104 

74.966 

74.812 

74.308 

74.182 

73.653 

73.490 

72.834 

72.622 

72.303 

72.080 

72.048 

72.019 

71.781 

71.014 

70.306 

70.281 

67.398 

67.158 

65.059 

64.549 

64.301 

- 

In Lap 

4 

5 

4 

8 

9 

5 

1 

8 

4 

3 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

7 

6 

1 

3 

9 

7 

0 

Make-Model 

Devin Healey Special/Green 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Gray 

Morgan 4/Blue 

Ferrari 250 GT/Burgundy 

MG MGA/Green 

Morgan +4/Black 

MG MGA/Green 

Lotus 7/Alum/Black 

Austin Healey 100-6/Cream/Blue 

MG MG A/Green 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Chevrolet Corvette/White 

MG MGA/White 

MG MGA/Back 

Formcar FV/White/Blue 

MG TD/Green 

Form Car FV/Blue 

Austin Healy Sprite Mk1/Red 

Triumph TR-3/White 

Form Car FV/White/Blue 

MG TD/Black 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 10:40:27 AM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP4 - VSCCA1 

Practice 1 

Practice (15 Laps) started at 10:19:45 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 10:20 AM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

#159 
#740 
#55 

#181 
#447 
#629 
#143 
#746 
#218 
#733 
#140 
#645 
#29 

#928 
#311 
#116 
#16 

#417 
#607 
#122 
#298 
#132 
#608 
#885 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

14 
15 
1 

16 
17 
18 
2 

19 
20 
21 

Class 

VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC2 
VSC1 
VSC1 

VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 

VSC1 
VSC1 
VSC1 

Name 

David Zavetsky 

Edward Sanson 
Anthony Thompso
Mike Virr 
Andrew Male 
Scott Hill 
W. Chris Towner 
Butch O'Connor 
John Maiuccoro 
Eric Logan 
Jeffrey Sienkiewicz
Chris Meyers 
Frank Filangeri 
James Juhas 
Michael Clifford 

Richard Brown 
Mark Sherman 
Tom Monti 

Rick McCurdy 
Jackie Amarosa 
Bob Fairbanks 

Best Tm 

1:08.974 
1:10.395 
1:11.578 
1:11.791 
1:12.100 
1:13.105 
1:13.248 
1:13.891 
1:14.620 
1:14.848 
1:14.959 
1:15.182 
1:15.245 
1:15.532 
1:15.588 
1:16.118 
1:16.294 
1:17.055 
1:18.026 
1:18.584 
1:19.199 
1:19.476 
1:19.494 
1:21.093 

Best Speed 

79.856 
78.244 
76.951 
76.723 
76.394 
75.344 
75.197 
74.542 
73.814 
73.589 
73.480 
73.262 
73.201 
72.923 
72.869 
72.361 
72.194 
71.481 
70.592 
70.091 
69.546 
69.304 
69.288 
67.922 

In Lap 

4 
4 
4 
7 
4 
5 
6 
6 
8 
6 
7 
3 
5 
7 
9 
7 
6 
3 
7 
3 
4 
2 
6 
3 

Make-Model 

Devin Healey Special/Green 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Gray 
Lotus 7/Alum/Black 
Morgan 4/Blue 
Austin Healey 100-6/Cream/Blue 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Morgan +4/Black 
MG MGA/White 
Chevrolet Corvette/White 
Formcar FV/White/Blue 
MG MGA/Green 
MG MGA/Green 
MG TD/Cream 
MG MG A/Green 
MG MGA/Back 

Austin Healy Sprite Mk1/Red 
MG TD/Green 
Form Car FV/Blue 

Triumph TR-3/Red 
Triumph TR-3/White 
Form Car FV/White/Blue 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 4:36:34 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP4 - VSCCA1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 11:59:58 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 12:00 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

#159 

#55 

#181 

#629 

#447 

#13 

#143 

#746 

#29 

#645 

#733 

#311 

#218 

#928 

#16 

#417 

#140 

#298 

#116 

#122 

#607 

#608 

#885 

#580 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Class 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC2 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

Name 

David Zavetsky 

Edward Sanson 

Anthony Thompson 

Andrew Male 

Mike Virr 

Scott Hill 

W. Chris Towner 

Chris Meyers 

Jeffrey Sienkiewicz 

John Maiuccoro 

James Juhas 

Butch O'Connor 

Frank Filangeri 

Richard Brown 

Eric Logan 

Michael Clifford 

Tom Monti 

Mark Sherman 

Jackie Amarosa 

Bob Fairbanks 

Richard Waite 

Best Tm 

1:08.215 

1:10.097 

1:11.862 

1:12.065 

1:12.111 

1:13.943 

1:14.105 

1:14.449 

1:14.958 

1:15.056 

1:15.266 

1:15.551 

1:15.894 

1:16.190 

1:17.502 

1:17.714 

1:17.746 

1:18.046 

1:19.385 

1:20.515 

1:21.066 

1:21.160 

1:22.918 

1:31.034 

Best Speed 

80.745 

78.577 

76.647 

76.431 

76.382 

74.490 

74.327 

73.984 

73.481 

73.385 

73.180 

72.904 

72.575 

72.293 

71.069 

70.875 

70.846 

70.574 

69.383 

68.410 

67.945 

67.866 

66.427 

60.505 

In Lap 

2 

3 

2 

3 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

4 

6 

4 

6 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

2 

5 

4 

3 

2 

Make-Model 

Devin Healey Special/Green 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Gray 

Lotus 7/Alum/Black 

Austin Healey 100-6/Cream/Blue 

Morgan 4/Blue 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Morgan +4/Black 

MG MGA/Green 

MG MGA/Green 

Chevrolet Corvette/White 

MG MG A/Green 

MG MGA/White 

MG TD/Cream 

Austin Healy Sprite Mk1/Red 

Formcar FV/White/Blue 

MG MGA/Back 

Form Car FV/Blue 

MG TD/Green 

Triumph TR-3/White 

Form Car FV/White/Blue 

MG TD/Black 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 3:20:48 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP4 - VSCCA1 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 15:09:15 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 03:05 PM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

#159 

#55 

#740 

#181 

#629 

#447 

#143 

#746 

#13 

#218 

#733 

#29 

#140 

#645 

#928 

#311 

#116 

#16 

#417 

#607 

#298 

#122 

#298 

#132 

#608 

#885 

#580 

Class 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC2 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

VSC1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

16 

1 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Name 

David Zavetsky 

Edward Sanson 

Anthony Thompson 

Andrew Male 

Mike Virr 

Scott Hill  

W. Chris Towner 

Butch O'Connor 

John Maiuccoro 

Chris Meyers 

Eric Logan 

Jeffrey Sienkiewicz 

Frank Filangeri 

James Juhas 

Michael Clifford 

Richard Brown 

Mark Sherman 

Tom Monti 

Rick McCurdy 

Jackie Amarosa 

Bob Fairbanks 

Richard Waite 

Overall BestTm 

1:08.215 

1:10.097 

1:10.395 

1:11.791 

1:12.065 

1:12.100 

1:13.248 

1:13.891 

1:13.943 

1:14.620 

1:14.848 

1:14.958 

1:14.959 

1:15.056 

1:15.532 

1:15.551 

1:16.118 

1:16.294 

1:17.055 

1:18.026 

1:18.046 

1:18.584 

1:19.199 

1:19.476 

1:19.494 

1:21.093 

1:31.034 

Make-Model 

Devin Healey Special/Green 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Gray 

Lotus 7/Alum/Black 

Austin Healey 100-6/Cream/Blue 

Morgan 4/Blue 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Morgan +4/Black 

MG MGA/White 

Chevrolet Corvette/White 

MG MGA/Green 

Formcar FV/White/Blue 

MG MGA/Green 

MG TD/Cream 

MG MG A/Green 

MG MGA/Back 

Austin Healy Sprite Mk1/Red 

MG TD/Green 

Form Car FV/Blue 

Triumph TR-3/Red 

Triumph TR-3/White 

Form Car FV/White/Blue 

MG TD/Black 

Member_ID Region Sponsor 

 

Printed: 6/3/2016 3:22:06 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP4 - VSCCA1 

Friday Grid 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

#08 
#07 
#95 

#123 
#107 

#1 
#272 
#19 

#117 
#78 

#256 
#126 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Name 

Robert Mirabile 
James Freeman 
Michael Clifford 
Charles Bordin 
Will Herman 
Adam Lindemann 
Nick Grewel 
Cap Chenoweth 
Dick Fryberger 
John Greller 
Roger Cassin 
Mike Kaleel 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
2 
1 

Diff 

0.918 

1.477 

2.041 

20.152 

23.835 

28.009 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 
6:33.905 

6:34.823 

6:35.382 

6:35.946 

6:54.057 

6:57.740 

7:01.914 

6:53.814 

7:02.963 

7:31.698 

7:14.500 

7:00.558 

Best Tm 
1:04.322 
1:04.177 
1:04.058 
1:03.757 
1:03.216 
1:06.890 
1:04.187 
1:05.400 
1:07.221 
1:08.557 
1:03.294 
1:25.683 

Make-Model 
Lotus 23 B/Black 
Devin SS/Red 
Genetta G-4/Blue 
Philson/Falcon /Aluminium 
Lola Mk 1/Green 
Jaguar XK-E low drag/Blue 
Lotus 23/White/red 
Lola Mk-1/Yellow 
Lotus 11/Green 
Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue 
Elva Mk 7S/Green/Silver 
Lola MK-1/Green 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2016 5:11:31 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.918 

Avg. Speed 
83.898 

Best Lap Tm 
1:03.216 

Best Speed 
87.130 

Best Lap by 
#107 - Will Herman 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP6 - VSCCA3 

Gridded Run 1 

Race started at 15:53:07 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 04:00 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

#159 
#733 
#55 

#181 
#447 
#746 
#928 
#218 
#311 
#140 
#29 

#645 
#417 
#143 
#12 

#298 
#608 
#122 
#885 
#106 
#116 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Name 

David Zavetsky 
John Maiuccoro 
Edward Sanson 
Anthony Thompson
Mike Virr 
W. Chris Towner 
Frank Filangeri 
Butch O'Connor 
James Juhas 
Eric Logan 
Chris Meyers 
Jeffrey Sienkiewicz 
Richard Brown 
Scott Hill 

Jackie Amarosa 
Tom Monti 
Bob Fairbanks 
Roger Dowd 
Michael Clifford 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Diff 

16.412 

20.359 

33.300 

33.629 

52.156 

58.701 

58.745 

1:00.230 

1:01.221 

1:01.472 

1:02.007 

1:10.201 

1:10.887 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:07.616 
1:09.440 
1:09.716 
1:12.396 
1:11.951 
1:13.224 
1:15.779 
1:14.917 
1:15.820 
1:15.364 
1:14.686 
1:15.192 
1:15.491 
1:14.207 
1:15.765 
1:16.966 
1:17.630 
1:19.341 
1:23.792 
1:27.173 

Make-Model 
Devin Healey Special/Green 
Chevrolet Corvette/White 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Gray 
Lotus 7/Alum/Black 
Morgan 4/Blue 
Morgan +4/Black 
MG TD/Cream 
MG MGA/White 
MG MG A/Green 
Formcar FV/White/Blue 
MG MGA/Green 
MG MGA/Green 
Austin Healy Sprite Mk1/Red 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Triumph TR-3/White 
Form Car FV/Blue 
Form Car FV/White/Blue 
Jaguar XK120/Special/Green 
MG MGA/Back 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:57:12 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
16.412 

Avg. Speed 
78.360 

Best Lap Tm 
1:07.616 

Best Speed 
81.460 

Best Lap by 
#159 - David Zavetsky 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP4 - VSCCA1 

Race 1 

Race started at 10:44:24 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 10:40 AM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

#159 
#55 

#181 
#447 
#928 
#746 
#140 
#12 

#218 
#29 

#608 
#311 
#143 
#122 
#298 
#116 
#106 
#157 
#733 
#645 
#417 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

2 
17 
18 
19 

Name 

David Zavetsky 
Edward Sanson 
Anthony Thompson
Mike Virr 
Frank Filangeri 
W. Chris Towner 
Eric Logan 

Butch O'Connor 
Chris Meyers 
Jackie Amarosa 
James Juhas 
Scott Hill 
Tom Monti 

Michael Clifford 
Roger Dowd 
Thomas LaCosta 
John Maiuccoro 
Jeffrey Sienkiewicz 
Richard Brown 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
8 
4 
3 
2 
2 

Diff 

11.595 

13.438 

18.461 

54.134 

54.561 

55.342 

58.278 

1:00.108 

1:00.480 

1:00.904 

1:01.685 

1:02.835 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:08.987 
1:10.847 
1:11.066 
1:11.632 
1:15.216 
1:15.086 
1:14.300 
1:14.963 
1:16.134 
1:14.845 
1:15.351 
1:15.755 
1:15.455 
1:20.445 
1:20.226 
1:19.326 
1:33.257 
1:16.461 
1:12.297 
1:17.486 
1:21.725 

Make-Model 
Devin Healey Special/Green 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Gray 
Lotus 7/Alum/Black 
Morgan 4/Blue 
MG TD/Cream 
Morgan +4/Black 
Formcar FV/White/Blue 

MG MGA/White 
MG MGA/Green 
Triumph TR-3/White 
MG MG A/Green 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Form Car FV/Blue 

MG MGA/Back 
Jaguar XK120/Special/Green 
Alfa Romeo TI super/White 
Chevrolet Corvette/White 
MG MGA/Green 
Austin Healy Sprite Mk1/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:57:24 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
11.595 

Avg. Speed 
72.464 

Best Lap Tm 
1:08.987 

Best Speed 
79.841 

Best Lap by 
#159 - David Zavetsky 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP4 - VSCCA1 

Race 2 

Race started at 13:51:24 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 01:50 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

#107 

#84 

#100 

#790 

#256 

#512 

#338 

#331 

#612 

#473 

#126 

#358 

#555 

#390 

#745 

#98 

#48 

#225 

#102 

#157 

#330 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

VSC2 

VSC1 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

Name 

Deborah Abraham 

Herb Wetanson 

Stephen Lehrman 

John Feng 

Roger Cassin 

Paul Glynn 

Daniel Dazet 

Hervey Parke 

Joseph Fuller 

Ted Potter 

James Stein 

Santo Spadaro 

Olga Reindlova 

Larry Eckler 

Ralph Salomon 

Stu Forer 

Jim Messenger 

Rick Neves 

Thomas LaCosta 

Storm Field 

Best Tm 

1:05.575 

1:08.192 

1:08.406 

1:08.645 

1:08.709 

1:08.985 

1:09.603 

1:09.717 

1:09.887 

1:10.128 

1:11.050 

1:12.162 

1:12.356 

1:12.635 

1:13.089 

1:13.204 

1:13.311 

1:13.891 

1:15.091 

1:15.464 

1:15.842 

Best Speed 

83.995 

80.772 

80.519 

80.239 

80.164 

79.843 

79.135 

79.005 

78.813 

78.542 

77.523 

76.328 

76.124 

75.831 

75.360 

75.242 

75.132 

74.542 

73.351 

72.988 

72.625 

In Lap 

4 

12 

10 

10 

3 

12 

9 

11 

2 

7 

3 

10 

8 

9 

5 

9 

11 

9 

3 

8 

11 

Make-Model 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Ferrari 250 GT/Burgundy 

Alfa Giulietta/White 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Red 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red 

Austin Healey Sprite/Red 

Elva Courier/black/silver 

Morgan Plus 4/Green 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 

Porsche 356-A/Silver 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint/Red 

Porsche 356/Silver 

Morgan +4/Green/Black 

Ford Cortina/White 

Jaguar XK-120/Silver 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 

Austin Healey 100 - 4/Blue 

Alfa Romeo TI super/White 

MG MGA/Blue 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 10:59:00 AM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP5 - VSCCA2 

Practice 1 

Practice (15 Laps) started at 10:40:34 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 10:40 AM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

#740 

#84 

#256 

#331 

#100 

#512 

#790 

#107 

#126 

#95 

#612 

#338 

#473 

#358 

#98 

#555 

#745 

#48 

#102 

#225 

#330 

#215 

#390 

#12 

#13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

21 

22 

23 

Class 

VSC2 

VSC1 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC3 

VSC2 

VSC2 

VSC2 

Name 

Mitchell Eitel 

Herb Wetanson 

Roger Cassin 

Hervey Parke 

Stephen Lehrman 

Paul Glynn 

John Feng 

Deborah Abraham 

Michael Clifford 

Joseph Fuller 

Daniel Dazet 

Ted Potter 

James Stein 

Ralph Salomon 

Santo Spadaro 

Larry Eckler 

Stu Forer 

Rick Neves 

Jim Messenger 

Storm Field 

Carl Whitney 

Olga Reindlova 

Best Tm 

1:04.137 

1:06.126 

1:07.437 

1:07.607 

1:07.654 

1:08.261 

1:08.331 

1:08.700 

1:09.028 

1:09.783 

1:09.931 

1:10.517 

1:10.552 

1:10.683 

1:10.683 

1:10.743 

1:11.494 

1:12.477 

1:12.649 

1:12.863 

1:13.228 

1:14.801 

1:14.915 

1:21.002 

1:21.371 

Best Speed 

85.879 

83.296 

81.676 

81.471 

81.414 

80.690 

80.608 

80.175 

79.794 

78.930 

78.763 

78.109 

78.070 

77.925 

77.925 

77.859 

77.041 

75.997 

75.817 

75.594 

75.217 

73.635 

73.523 

67.998 

67.690 

In Lap 

6 

12 

4 

10 

4 

4 

5 

9 

7 

4 

5 

9 

10 

10 

9 

6 

8 

7 

4 

9 

5 

3 

2 

8 

1 

Make-Model 

Osca F Jr/Red 

Ferrari 250 GT/Burgundy 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Elva Courier/black/silver 

Alfa Giulietta/White 

Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Red 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

Lotus Cortina/White 

Morgan Plus 4/Green 

Austin Healey Sprite/Red 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 

Porsche 356-A/Silver 

Ford Cortina/White 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint/Red 

Morgan +4/Green/Black 

Jaguar XK-120/Silver 

Austin Healey 100 - 4/Blue 

Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 

MG MGA/Blue 

Lotus Mk - 9/Aluminum 

Porsche 356/Silver 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 2:20:34 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP5 - VSCCA2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 13:47:30 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 01:45 PM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

#740 
#126 
#331 
#512 
#100 
#612 
#473 
#555 
#790 
#358 
#745 
#338 
#65 
#98 

#225 
#215 
#256 
#102 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 
14 

2 
15 
16 

Name 

Mitchell Eitel 

Hervey Parke 
Paul Glynn 
Stephen Lehrman 
Joseph Fuller 
Ted Potter 
Santo Spadaro 
John Feng 
James Stein 
Larry Eckler 
Daniel Dazet 
Jim Bok 
Ralph Salomon 
Jim Messenger 
Carl Whitney 
Roger Cassin 
Rick Neves 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
4 
2 

Diff 

26.700 

27.981 

29.897 

30.248 

36.461 

39.428 

39.684 

46.629 

49.781 

50.267 

53.119 

53.767 

57.688 

07.714 

13.666 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 
6:31.859 

6:58.559 

6:59.840 

7:01.756 

7:02.107 

7:08.320 

7:11.287 

7:11.543 

7:18.488 

7:21.640 

7:22.126 

7:24.978 

7:25.626 

7:29.547 

7:39.573 

7:45.525 

5:10.559 

3:18.129 

Best Tm 
1:03.057 
1:07.536 
1:08.350 
1:08.545 
1:08.503 
1:08.939 
1:10.159 
1:09.737 
1:08.208 
1:11.245 
1:10.946 
1:09.787 
1:09.476 
1:10.199 
1:13.641 
1:14.404 
1:08.884 
1:21.295 

Make-Model 
Osca F Jr/Red 

Elva Courier/black/silver 
Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red 
Alfa Giulietta/White 
Morgan Plus 4/Green 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint/Red 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Red 
Porsche 356-A/Silver 
Morgan +4/Green/Black 
Austin Healey Sprite/Red 
Lotus 7/Aluminium 
Ford Cortina/White 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Lotus Mk - 9/Aluminum 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Austin Healey 100 - 4/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2016 3:49:26 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
26.700 

Avg. Speed 
84.336 

Best Lap Tm 
1:03.057 

Best Speed 
87.350 

Best Lap by 
#740 - Mitchell Eitel 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP5 - VSCCA2 

Gridded Run 1 

Race started at 15:36:11 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 03:25 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

#256 
#84 

#331 
#95 

#107 
#512 
#790 
#338 
#612 
#473 
#358 
#745 
#330 
#555 
#98 

#225 
#65 
#48 

#215 
#100 
#575 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 

16 
2 

17 
18 

Class 

VSC2 
VSC1 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC2 
VSC3 
VSC2 
VSC3 
VSC2 
VSC2 

Name 

Roger Cassin 
Herb Wetanson 
Hervey Parke 
Michael Clifford 
Deborah Abraham 
Paul Glynn 
John Feng 
Daniel Dazet 
Joseph Fuller 
Ted Potter 
James Stein 
Larry Eckler 
Storm Field 
Santo Spadaro 
Ralph Salomon 
Jim Messenger 
Jim Bok 
Stu Forer 
Carl Whitney 
Stephen Lehrman 
Carl Schwab 

Best Tm 
1:07.122 
1:07.127 
1:07.802 
1:08.005 
1:08.995 
1:09.014 
1:09.166 
1:09.509 
1:09.930 
1:10.061 
1:10.477 
1:11.509 
1:11.545 
1:11.624 
1:11.891 
1:12.893 
1:13.111 
1:13.213 
1:13.792 
1:14.925 
1:42.071 

Best Speed 

82.060 
82.053 
81.237 
80.994 
79.832 
79.810 
79.635 
79.242 
78.764 
78.617 
78.153 
77.025 
76.987 
76.902 
76.616 
75.563 
75.338 
75.233 
74.642 
73.514 
53.962 

In Lap 

14 
9 

12 
4 
7 

11 
8 
7 

14 
12 
9 

10 
8 
4 

10 
12 
10 
6 

10 
2 
1 

Make-Model 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Ferrari 250 GT/Burgundy 
Elva Courier/black/silver 
Lotus Cortina/White 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Red 
Austin Healey Sprite/Red 
Morgan Plus 4/Green 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Porsche 356-A/Silver 
Morgan +4/Green/Black 
MG MGA/Blue 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint/Red 
Ford Cortina/White 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Lotus 7/Aluminium 
Jaguar XK-120/Silver 
Lotus Mk - 9/Aluminum 
Alfa Giulietta/White 
Turner Mk 1/Yellow 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:57:42 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP5 - VSCCA2 

Practice 2 

Practice started at 9:00:27 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 09:00 AM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

#331 
#1 

#512 
#612 
#100 
#256 
#790 
#95 

#555 
#473 
#107 
#358 
#338 
#98 
#65 

#745 
#48 

#330 
#225 
#215 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

1 
15 
16 
17 
18 

2 

Name 

Hervey Parke 

Paul Glynn 
Joseph Fuller 
Stephen Lehrman 
Roger Cassin 
John Feng 
Michael Clifford 
Santo Spadaro 
Ted Potter 
Deborah Abraham 
James Stein 
Daniel Dazet 
Ralph Salomon 
Jim Bok 
Larry Eckler 
Stu Forer 
Storm Field 
Jim Messenger 
Carl Whitney 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Diff 

4.537 

5.844 

6.140 

8.042 

8.464 

9.401 

18.139 

18.225 

19.214 

20.968 

22.145 

23.103 

26.272 

29.003 

29.374 

40.495 

40.918 

43.552 

47.048 

Best Tm 
1:08.147 
1:07.327 
1:08.424 
1:08.128 
1:08.920 
1:07.414 
1:07.990 
1:08.168 
1:10.004 
1:10.111 
1:09.077 
1:10.064 
1:10.406 
1:10.032 
1:10.648 
1:10.543 
1:11.631 
1:11.692 
1:11.838 
1:12.609 

Make-Model 
Elva Courier/black/silver 

Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red 
Morgan Plus 4/Green 
Alfa Giulietta/White 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Red 
Lotus Cortina/White 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint/Red 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Porsche 356-A/Silver 
Austin Healey Sprite/Red 
Ford Cortina/White 
Lotus 7/Aluminium 
Morgan +4/Green/Black 
Jaguar XK-120/Silver 
MG MGA/Blue 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Lotus Mk - 9/Aluminum 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:57:56 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
4.537 

Avg. Speed 
79.615 

Best Lap Tm 
1:07.327 

Best Speed 
81.810 

Best Lap by 
#1 -  

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP5 - VSCCA2 

Race 1 

Race started at 11:02:21 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 11:00 AM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

#1 
#256 
#512 
#612 
#100 
#107 
#740 
#555 
#98 

#473 
#338 
#790 
#65 

#225 
#745 
#330 
#215 
#95 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

2 
12 
13 
14 

3 
15 

Name 

Roger Cassin 
Paul Glynn 
Joseph Fuller 
Stephen Lehrman 
Deborah Abraham 
Mitchell Eitel 
Santo Spadaro 
Ralph Salomon 
Ted Potter 
Daniel Dazet 
John Feng 
Jim Bok 
Jim Messenger 
Larry Eckler 
Storm Field 
Carl Whitney 
Michael Clifford 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 

Diff 

3.586 

8.489 

9.294 

11.113 

19.920 

28.214 

30.057 

30.205 

30.761 

33.511 

40.944 

53.152 

53.707 

54.135 

55.298 

59.668 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 
1:06.388 
1:07.827 
1:08.317 
1:07.922 
1:08.666 
1:08.704 
1:08.413 
1:09.485 
1:09.756 
1:10.024 
1:09.839 
1:08.667 
1:12.514 
1:12.271 
1:12.010 
1:12.074 
1:12.645 
1:07.113 

Make-Model 

Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red 
Morgan Plus 4/Green 
Alfa Giulietta/White 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Elva Mk 7S/Blue/White 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint/Red 
Ford Cortina/White 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Austin Healey Sprite/Red 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Red 
Lotus 7/Aluminium 
Alfa Romeo Giulietta/Red 
Morgan +4/Green/Black 
MG MGA/Blue 
Lotus Mk - 9/Aluminum 
Lotus Cortina/White 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:58:09 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
3.586 

Avg. Speed 
80.139 

Best Lap Tm 
1:06.388 

Best Speed 
82.967 

Best Lap by 
#1 -  

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP5 - VSCCA2 

Race 2 

Race started at 14:11:37 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 02:10 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

#256 

#107 

#21 

#740 

#08 

#272 

#19 

#8 

#126 

#07 

#117 

#78 

#1 

#65 

#215 

#564 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Class 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

Name 

Roger Cassin 

Will Herman 

Bill Gelles 

Mitchell Eitel 

Robert Mirabile 

Nick Grewel 

Cap Chenoweth 

Bob Goeldner 

Mike Kaleel 

James Freeman 

Dick Fryberger 

John Greller 

Adam Lindemann 

Jim Bok 

Carl Whitney 

Earle Tucker 

Best Tm 

1:03.354 

1:04.433 

1:05.126 

1:05.303 

1:05.634 

1:05.672 

1:06.472 

1:06.520 

1:06.748 

1:07.323 

1:07.517 

1:08.652 

1:08.781 

1:12.532 

1:17.279 

1:22.635 

Best Speed 

86.940 

85.484 

84.575 

84.345 

83.920 

83.871 

82.862 

82.802 

82.519 

81.815 

81.579 

80.231 

80.080 

75.939 

71.274 

66.655 

In Lap 

14 

12 

11 

11 

12 

8 

11 

13 

11 

13 

14 

13 

12 

7 

10 

4 

Make-Model 

Elva Mk 7S/Green/Silver 

Lola Mk 1/Green 

Chevron B-31/Blue/White 

Elva Mk 7S/Blue/White 

Lotus 23 B/Black 

Lotus 23/White/red 

Lola Mk-1/Yellow 

Brabham BT-2  F-Jr/Green/Gold 

Lola MK-1/Green 

Devin SS/Red 

Lotus 11/Green 

Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue 

Jaguar XK-E low drag/Blue 

Lotus 7/Aluminium 

Lotus Mk - 9/Aluminum 

Elva FJ 100/Red 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 11:18:39 AM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP6 - VSCCA3 

Practice 1 

Practice started at 11:00:33 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 11:00 AM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

#256 

#21 

#272 

#107 

#8 

#60 

#08 

#07 

#19 

#95 

#123 

#126 

#117 

#78 

#1 

#65 

#564 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Class 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

VSC3 

Name 

Roger Cassin 

Bill Gelles 

Nick Grewel 

Will Herman 

Bob Goeldner 

Robert Mirabile 

James Freeman 

Cap Chenoweth 

Michael Clifford 

Charles Bordin 

Mike Kaleel 

Dick Fryberger 

John Greller 

Adam Lindemann 

Jim Bok 

Earle Tucker 

Best Tm 

1:01.443 

1:01.994 

1:02.801 

1:03.261 

1:03.358 

1:03.747 

1:03.986 

1:04.354 

1:04.460 

1:04.532 

1:04.640 

1:05.733 

1:05.885 

1:07.025 

1:08.539 

1:12.466 

1:13.372 

Best Speed 

89.644 

88.847 

87.706 

87.068 

86.935 

86.404 

86.081 

85.589 

85.448 

85.353 

85.210 

83.794 

83.600 

82.178 

80.363 

76.008 

75.070 

In Lap 

12 

13 

11 

12 

5 

3 

6 

12 

15 

10 

8 

11 

2 

12 

14 

9 

8 

Make-Model 

Elva Mk 7S/Green/Silver 

Chevron B-31/Blue/White 

Lotus 23/White/red 

Lola Mk 1/Green 

Brabham BT-2  F-Jr/Green/Gold 

Lotus 23 B/Black 

Devin SS/Red 

Lola Mk-1/Yellow 

Genetta G-4/Blue 

Philson/Falcon /Aluminium 

Lola MK-1/Green 

Lotus 11/Green 

Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue 

Jaguar XK-E low drag/Blue 

Lotus 7/Aluminium 

Elva FJ 100/Red 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/3/2016 2:35:08 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP6 - VSCCA3 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 14:16:14 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 02:05 PM 

 HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016

Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

#08 
#07 
#95 

#123 
#107 

#1 
#272 
#19 

#117 
#78 

#256 
#126 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Name 

Robert Mirabile 
James Freeman 
Michael Clifford 
Charles Bordin 
Will Herman 
Adam Lindemann 
Nick Grewel 
Cap Chenoweth 
Dick Fryberger 
John Greller 
Roger Cassin 
Mike Kaleel 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
2 
1 

Diff 

0.918 

1.477 

2.041 

20.152 

23.835 

28.009 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 
6:33.905 

6:34.823 

6:35.382 

6:35.946 

6:54.057 

6:57.740 

7:01.914 

6:53.814 

7:02.963 

7:31.698 

7:14.500 

7:00.558 

Best Tm 
1:04.322 
1:04.177 
1:04.058 
1:03.757 
1:03.216 
1:06.890 
1:04.187 
1:05.400 
1:07.221 
1:08.557 
1:03.294 
1:25.683 

Make-Model 
Lotus 23 B/Black 
Devin SS/Red 
Genetta G-4/Blue 
Philson/Falcon /Aluminium 
Lola Mk 1/Green 
Jaguar XK-E low drag/Blue 
Lotus 23/White/red 
Lola Mk-1/Yellow 
Lotus 11/Green 
Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue 
Elva Mk 7S/Green/Silver 
Lola MK-1/Green 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2016 4:01:03 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.918 

Avg. Speed 
83.898 

Best Lap Tm 
1:03.216 

Best Speed 
87.130 

Best Lap by 
#107 - Will Herman 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP6 - VSCCA3 

Gridded Run 1 

Race started at 15:53:07 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/3/2016 04:00 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

#21 
#256 
#740 

#8 
#19 

#107 
#07 

#117 
#08 

#126 
#78 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Class 

VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 
VSC3 

Name 

Bill Gelles 
Roger Cassin 
Mitchell Eitel 
Bob Goeldner 
Cap Chenoweth 
Will Herman 
James Freeman 
Dick Fryberger 
Robert Mirabile 
Mike Kaleel 
John Greller 

Best Tm 
1:01.306 
1:01.725 
1:02.375 
1:03.915 
1:04.663 
1:05.027 
1:05.035 
1:05.504 
1:06.127 
1:08.606 
1:09.364 

Best Speed 

89.844 
89.235 
88.305 
86.177 
85.180 
84.703 
84.693 
84.086 
83.294 
80.285 
79.407 

In Lap 

5 
5 
5 
3 
8 
5 
6 
5 
4 
4 
8 

Make-Model 

Chevron B-31/Blue/White 
Elva Mk 7S/Green/Silver 
Elva Mk 7S/Blue/White 
Brabham BT-2  F-Jr/Green/Gold 
Lola Mk-1/Yellow 
Lola Mk 1/Green 
Devin SS/Red 
Lotus 11/Green 
Lotus 23 B/Black 
Lola MK-1/Green 
Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:58:28 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP6 - VSCCA3 

Practice 2 

Practice started at 9:21:55 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 09:20 AM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

No. 

#21 
#08 
#95 
#07 

#740 
#8 

#123 
#107 
#19 

#117 
#126 
#78 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Name 

Bill Gelles 
Robert Mirabile 
Michael Clifford 
James Freeman 
Mitchell Eitel 
Bob Goeldner 
Charles Bordin 
Will Herman 
Cap Chenoweth 
Dick Fryberger 
Mike Kaleel 
John Greller 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Diff 

4.351 

4.595 

7.670 

8.099 

9.442 

14.457 

15.058 

19.014 

20.871 

31.058 

40.596 

Best Tm 
1:01.812 
1:02.488 
1:03.010 
1:04.131 
1:03.410 
1:04.288 
1:03.610 
1:04.246 
1:04.852 
1:05.193 
1:06.488 
1:07.415 

Make-Model 
Chevron B-31/Blue/White 
Lotus 23 B/Black 
Genetta G-4/Blue 
Devin SS/Red 
Elva Mk 7S/Blue/White 
Brabham BT-2  F-Jr/Green/Gold 
Philson/Falcon /Aluminium 
Lola Mk 1/Green 
Lola Mk-1/Yellow 
Lotus 11/Green 
Lola MK-1/Green 
Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:58:38 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
4.351 

Avg. Speed 
85.233 

Best Lap Tm 
1:01.812 

Best Speed 
89.109 

Best Lap by 
#21 - Bill Gelles 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP6 - VSCCA3 

Race 1 

Race started at 11:26:31 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 11:20 AM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

#07 
#740 
#95 

#107 
#117 
#126 
#123 
#78 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Name 

James Freeman 
Mitchell Eitel 
Michael Clifford 
Will Herman 
Dick Fryberger 
Mike Kaleel 
Charles Bordin 
John Greller 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Diff 

0.541 

1.052 

1.558 

23.984 

25.042 

27.946 

33.895 

Best Tm 
1:04.296 
1:04.151 
1:03.994 
1:03.997 
1:06.571 
1:06.816 
1:03.596 
1:07.647 

Make-Model 
Devin SS/Red 
Elva Mk 7S/Blue/White 
Genetta G-4/Blue 
Lola Mk 1/Green 
Lotus 11/Green 
Lola MK-1/Green 
Philson/Falcon /Aluminium 
Elva Mk V/Silver/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:58:53 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
0.541 

Avg. Speed 
83.695 

Best Lap Tm 
1:03.596 

Best Speed 
86.609 

Best Lap by 
#123 - Charles Bordin 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP6 - VSCCA3 

Race 2 

Race started at 14:31:09 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 02:30 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

#740 
#1 

#159 
#512 
#256 
#790 
#745 
#55 

#181 
#215 
#928 
#140 
#417 
#311 
#645 
#143 
#298 
#116 
#106 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Name 

Mitchell Eitel 
Adam Lindemann 
David Zavetsky 
Paul Glynn 
Roger Cassin 
John Feng 
Larry Eckler 
Edward Sanson 
Anthony Thompson
Carl Whitney 
Frank Filangeri 
Eric Logan 
Richard Brown 
James Juhas 
Jeffrey Sienkiewicz 
Scott Hill 

Michael Clifford 
Roger Dowd 

V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
V

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
4 

Diff 

20.018 

32.531 

40.143 

46.742 

51.216 

58.890 

59.406 

1:11.968 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

Best Tm 
1:03.435 
1:05.595 
1:06.256 
1:07.686 
1:07.380 
1:08.919 
1:04.317 
1:05.020 
1:10.746 
1:13.093 
1:16.560 
1:15.590 
1:15.193 
1:15.234 
1:15.834 
1:14.776 
1:15.067 
1:15.838 
1:28.282 

Make-Model 
Elva Mk 7S/Blue/White 
Jaguar XK-E low drag/Blue 
Devin Healey Special/Green 
Alfa Romeo Veloce/Red 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Red 
Morgan +4/Green/Black 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/Gray 
Lotus 7/Alum/Black 
Lotus Mk - 9/Aluminum 
MG TD/Cream 
Formcar FV/White/Blue 
Austin Healy Sprite Mk1/Red 
MG MG A/Green 
MG MGA/Green 
Alfa Romeo Guilietta/White 

MG MGA/Back 
Jaguar XK120/Special/Green 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/4/2016 4:59:30 PM 

Peter Roberts & Bob Melhado, Chief Stewards 
Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
20.018 

Avg. Speed 
83.736 

Best Lap Tm 
1:03.435 

Best Speed 
86.829 

Best Lap by 
#740 - Mitchell Eitel 

HRG+VSCCA+Jag Club @ LRP 2016 

GRP8 - VSCCA All-Comers 

All-Comers Race 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:13:07 

Lime Rock Classic 1.530 miles 

6/4/2016 04:10 PM 

HRG+VSCCA+Jaguar Club @ LRP 2016
Official Results


